Amendment of the Whole in Board 11/10/09 RESOLUTION NO.

[Commending Del Monte for its commitment to keep its headquarters in San Francisco.]

452-09

FILE NO. 091282

Francisco; and,

1 2

3

4

5 6

7

8 9

10

11 12

13 14

15

16

17

18 19

20 21

22

23 24

25

its headquarters in San Francisco. WHEREAS. The Del Monte brand premiered during the days of the Gold Rush; and

Resolution commending Del Monte Corporation for its continued commitment to keep

WHEREAS, Del Monte Foods was founded in San Francisco in 1916; and WHEREAS, Del Monte offers a broad line of California processed foods to the entire nation and was the first to advertise it nationally and include nutritional facts on its labels; and WHEREAS, Del Monte Corporation is currently headquartered at two locations in San

WHEREAS, Del Monte has announced that it will consolidate its 400 employees from the current locations above to one centralized location at One Maritime Plaza, where it will lease 153,000 square feet; and

WHEREAS, Del Monte Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Rick Wolford said that "San Francisco is a top U.S. city which enables us to attract top talent and our new One Maritime offices will enhance team work, upgrade our executional efficiency and importantly, provide room to grow" and that, "we're also very pleased that our headquarters will remain in the city's financial district where we'll have continued convenient access to business resources, public transportation, recreation and other amenities. Del Monte has been in San Francisco for more than a hundred years and is looking forward to continuing to be an integral part of the San Francisco community for many years to come"; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. commends Del Monte Corporation for staying in San Francisco and contributing to the rebirth of the San Francisco economy.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

091282

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Del Monte Corporation for its continued commitment to keep its headquarters in San Francisco.

November 10, 2009 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE

BEARING SAME TITLE

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,

Maxwell, Mirkarimi

November 10, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,

Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 091282

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on November 10, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo

Clery of the Board